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WORKFORCE INFORMATION REPORT

Data set out in this report relates to Quarter 1 2024/25

Overview of the Council's Workforce

Headcount 6705

Staffing costs account
for 49% or £64million of v

gross expenditure

i,
'd'nh Cyngor Castell-nedd Port Talbot
W Meath Port Talbot Council
-

www.npt.gov.uk



Employees - FTE by Directorate

(FTE - Full-time equivalent)

Working Patterns

Total Workforce

Female Employees

Full Time
43.5%

Full Time
54.9%

Total Workforce

Full Time
54.9%

Male
Part Time
5.2%

Male Employees

Full Time
82.2%
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Protected Characteristics - Employees

Sex

Headcount per Age Band

16-19 20-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74

Age Band
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of employees have identified
themselves as having a Disability

The overall proportion of Black, Asian
& Minority Ethnic employees is

of employees identify as being
Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual,
Transgender or other

Employees' Welsh Language Ability

Welsh Language

3762

1060
770

605

Fluent or Fairly Fluent Fluent or Fairly Fluent Welsh Learner Little or no knowledge Prefer Mot To Say Not Known
Speaker and Writer Welsh Speaker

~ These figures are self-reported by employees



Employees by Service Area

Full Time Equivalent Per Service Area
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Joiners

160 employees have joined the Council
between 1st April 2024 and 30th June 2024

Joiners - these are employees new to the Authority

Headcount of Joiners may vary from the totals shown under service area and grade
as some employees had multiple posts

Joiners per Service Area

New Starters Per Service Area
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Leavers

150 employees have left the Council
between 1st April 2024 and 30th June 2024

Leavers - these are people who have left all jobs with the Authority

Headcount of Leavers may vary from the totals shown under service area and grade
as some employees had multiple posts

Leavers per Service Area

Leavers Per Service Area
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Leavers by top 10 Leaving Reasons

Leavers by top 10 Leaving Reason
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Employer / Employee
initiated Leaving
Reasons

Between 1st April 2024
and 30th June 2024

Voluntary Redundancy

Voluntary Redundancies (Schools)

Compulsory Redundancies (Schools)




)

B0

70

&0

50

40

a0

Adult Services

Joiners/Leavers

Joiners - employees who are new to the authority *

Leavers - employees who have left all jobs with the authority
*employees with multiple roles will be counted per role

Joiners/Leavers per Service Area

Mew Starters/Leavers Per Service Area

W Joiners W Leavers
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Sickness Absence Quarter 1 2024/25

Number of working days/shifts per full-time equivalent (FTE) local authority
employee lost due to sickness absence during the year

o r Q
Staff (exc All staff QL All staff Q1
[[+] Measure Data ltem(s) et aal Teachers 2024/25 2023/24
Number of working days/shifts lost to short- 418]1.2 1030.09 5217.29 10852.54

term sickness absence during the year

Number of working days/shifts lost to long-

& . 10282.79 1315.86 11598.65 4728.23
. . term sickness absence during the year
y Number of working da',rsfshlfls
per full-time equivalent (FTE)
PAMJ001 | local authority employee lost due| Number of working days/shifts lost to 14469.99 2345.95 16815.94 1558077
to sickness absence during the | sickness absence during the year ) : : i
year
Average number of full-time equivalent (FTE) 2310, 1171.82 5432.07 5346.00
employees
Pl Value ki 3
o o]

Ratio of short and long term sickness - number of FTE days lost
(Including teachers)

Quarterly Comparisons

1st April 2023 Lo s
to B
30th June 2023 e -

T0%

1st April 2024
tO Lonsgg":?rm
30th June 2024




Sickness Absence Reasons - Top Ten

W 202324 W 202425
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Anxiety Disorders
Depression

Back Pain Helalﬂl
Chest Infections
Stomach Upsets

Long Term / Short Term Comparison (Top 10 reasons)
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Overview of Sickness per Service Area

Average number of Sick days per Full Time Equivalent Employee

Quarter 1 2023/24 and 2024/25 comparison
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Long Term / Short Term Sickness per Gender

F0.00%

60.00%
50.00%
40.00%
30.00%
20.00%
10.00%

0.00%

Long Term Short Term




Total number of FTE Working Days Lost Per Service

Total FTE Working Days Lost Per Service Area
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